Styrelsen för Sinch AB (publ) redogörelse enligt 13 kap 6 § och 14 kap 8 § aktiebolagslagen (2005:551)

The board of directors' of Sinch AB (publ) statement pursuant to Chapter 13, Section 6 and Chapter 14, Section 8 of the Swedish Companies Act

Med anledning av styrelsen för Sinch AB (publ), 556882-8908, (i) beslut om nyemission av aktier med avvikelse från aktieägarnas företrädesrätt och (ii) förslag till incitamentsprogram II 2021 samt emission av personaloptioner och teckningsoptioner som säkringsarrangemang enligt <u>Bilaga 1</u>, med avvikelse från aktieägarnas företrädesrätt, avger styrelsen härmed följande redogörelse enligt 13 kap. 6 § och 14 kap. 8 § aktiebolagslagen.

Due to the resolution by the board of directors of Sinch AB (publ), 556882-8908, (i) to issue new shares with deviation from the shareholders' preferential rights, and (ii) the proposed resolution on incentive program II 2021 and issue of employee stock options with warrants as a hedging arrangement pursuant to <u>Appendix 1</u>, with deviation from the shareholders' preferential rights, the board of directors hereby gives the following statement pursuant to Chapter 13, Section 6 and Chapter 14, Section 8 of the Swedish Companies Act.

Efter att årsredovisningen för räkenskapsåret 2020 lämnades har inga händelser av väsentlig betydelse för bolagets ställning inträffat utöver vad som framgår av de pressmeddelanden och den delårsrapport för perioden januari–juni 2021, vilka finns tillgängliga på Bolagets webbplats, www.sinch.com.

Subsequent to the presentation of the annual report for the financial year 2020, no events of material significance to the position of the company have occurred other than what has been disclosed in press releases and the interim report for the period January–June 2021, which are available on the Company's website, www.sinch.com.

* * *

Stockholm den/on <u>30</u> september/September 2021 Sinch AB (publ) Styrelsen The board of directors